
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY
(PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I
(As Per Rule 47 ofPP Rutes" 2004)

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public
Contracts of Goods.

, NANIE of ,1 
I II- ORCAN IZATION/DF-P'1 I

> fEDLIIAL , PROVINCI 
^ 

I, COVT

> 1 l',n.l.t of cot\ I l{AC I :-

TI:NDI,R \t] \'1BER:-

I}R]F,I. I)I-.S('RIPI IO\ Of CONTRACT

> TI]NDI]R V,\LUE

(., q

NADIL{ HIADoL RTER ISLANIABAT)

r Frl)!)L{L

SuDDlv ol (;ennine \cro\ l)-95 Clonsunl{blas

6l/2021

Sunnlv ofGenuinc D-95 Consumablcs

> INCINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civil Works only)

> CONI'RACT PERIOD 12 WIEKS

> t.s II\'tA 11-t) ( Ol\'tPl.F.-ftON tttiloD 12 WEEKS

, \\ 1 It I I IE,R TI IE PROCL]RDN,1D\T WAS INCLT]DED IN ANNI]AI-
PRO( I.RI:NII:\T PLAN? Yes,rlio YES

> ADVERTISENIE:{T

(|edelal .\gencies) 1ll res gire date and PPRA's tender number)

4.5 MiUion

\/A

a9 
j8so

> (i) PPR,\ Wchsitc l'cndcr # 6l/2021 .lrtcd l,t'r'.lunc2(122

( ii) Ne\rspapers tsUSlN[SS lt-LC Olt-D[ R Dated l5-6-2022
DAILY Al SA!'ISLANTABAD I)ated l5-6-2022

> IL\l)H{ OPI-.\t-.t) ON (DATI-] & TlN4E) 5'n Jrty, 2o2t at I l30 Hrs

> \A I UIiL Oi PL It(]HASE NATIONAL

a

-k^ 3tol--z--- q
.p,49



> EXI ENSION lN DUE DATE (lfany)

> NUMtsER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attached as f/L)

> \\;t Il.TH|R Qt.At.lF'|CATION CI{l fERtA
IYAS IN( LUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMEN I'S
(l1 1cs enclose a copy).

> WHEI'HER BID EVALI.]ATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLI]DED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(Please ret'er RFP copy attached)

), WHICII IVIETHOD OF PROCURIIMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

03

\o

YES

I lts

b)

c)

d)

Sl\GLt SIAGE- I \\'O INVELOPL PROCI]DIIRI:

I \\'O S'I A(;E BIDDiNC PROCLDURE

t'\\'o !tA(it_ I \\'o FtNVtlt oPr-r LllDDl\G pRocrEDUI{E

> PI,EASE SPECTFY I!'ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENI WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i,e EMERCENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTINC.

NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) NO

> WIIO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Director General-NADRA

> WHETTIER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIIY WAS OBTAINED FOR USINC A.

METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N/A

> NUN'IBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 03

, \\llLlllLIt IHLSLCI(ESStLLBII)DERWASLO\\t-.Sl BII)l)l-lR. ltcm \\'isc Lorcst

A) liI\(iI,I., S IA(iF] o\I-, bNVELOPE PROC]IDLIRI

; \\ IIL I I ILII I\ I I,CR I I'Y PAC'f \I'AS SI(JNF]I)



PUBLIC PROCUREME NT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

(PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II
(As Per Rule 47 ofPP Rules.2004)

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public

NLJMBER OI] BIDDERS PRESENT AT 'I'I IE TIME OF OPENINC OF BIDS
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:

0l \o
]l/s DU P T..hnolo PYI Ltd. Pkt 16. Streer 39. c-t0/4. l&l'( enrer.lshmrbad.
\l^ \tDha \cturerh Office 102. Ist lloor. Al Memar Plaza . Civic Ccntcr. Pha\c I. Bihri To\\ n. Islam:rhrrl

> RANKI\G OF STJCCESSFII, DIDDER IN EVALIJATION REPOR'I

(i.e. lu, 2'd, 3''r EVALUATED BID) Item \\ ise Lo'west

NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement \r'as necessary?) Reouired for rouritre ouemrionat purpose.

IN C,,\SE EX'I'ENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE RFASONS
(Briefly describe) No

WHETTIER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND I'HEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT

THE TIME OF OPENINC OF BIDS YES

DA'lEOFSIGNING 1HE PURCI1ASE ORDER 16rh Ausust,2022
(\[ach a copt ofagreement)
CON I]tACl A\\ARD PRICE Rs.{,976.760/-

WHLTHER COPY OI IVALUATION REPORT CIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS
(Atlach cop) ofthe bid evaluation report)
ANY CON,IPLAINTS RECEIVED
ANY I)EVIAI'ION I.ROM SPECIF'ICATIONS GIVEN
IN TIIE TENDER NOTIC]E/DOCUMENTS
(1f )es give details)

DIVI.\ IION IRONI QUALIIICATION CRITIRIA
(lf 1cs girc dctails)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Civc B rief Description)

YES

NO

NO

\o

NO

I F.\o.2i 1,r:00liPPRA-R'\.llll

Contracts of Goods.



.,l

l-N{'l.-l'lcrsc 
(lo.,r I'r.i,r .l,his 

,,:rg(/[I\
SubDhsion Dit'

TenderTitlc

152739

61/2ol

Description

CoIsumeble ltefts

supply o{cenuine Xerox D q(.^,, -",sum:btes
suPply o{ Genu ng y.,., .-.. -_ --.ons!mabtes

,*i,i:iili#*Hl-i,,,""t,,*.;*,,;lll
,ax .nd who are Acrive.l 

"* ","",:,;1,:]:-*:"",.n 
r,o. r.,*. 

" 
r * e ,.,i.

;:,ff ;;:,:::::i11;;; ;111:"i!:fl :::" :'J;:::it f :::::::
Documenrq (Lomot.rE.",t.":: "'"' pd*crpdtisrnlheB:d 

It-eBro
requesr or siarerrs otr';::i':1,,^::ll:' '::' b' 

" 
e biddF, upon. wn,,en

{NAoqa prDCU,c-nenr ;r;".-..; . :":l_::.*d.otheHpadorDcpanhe,t
lvonday ro rrraayr a rp;;;,;;"fl:i#*f'on io'0A1'1,o lboo oru

paymenr oi.render doc,,,n.;, ,;:;"";".,r'"'undibre 
rce or Re.100o/..

l":l.l^.^l i:::,ll,i. ^;;.".,";,il"l:;l ::::i ;",:;:ilH;[ux,r Fupee( 2jul-dddirioldt Icou.ie (hdrges)1o bc deFosrled by lhe oJt.rarroneo btdders tor trF p,Jrpo<e to pu.chasF (omotete ser oi Brddin8
Documents. The comptete set of Bidding DocumentwlLbe send via Cowle.
Ser ces. Request Ior the same mlst reach at leastOT workins d:vs hefofe
rlos.nE date of fcnder. p.se .ny deld) t,ab t,iy cd.-o. De I tarm:.d 4. A.t rhc
vendors are requBlted lo Frovide reqvest for isstlnncs oflender do.uments on
company letterhead including nomination of aulhorired repre!enlative (Name

& Designation) for presence zt t€nd€r openi.g. At the lrm€ oflende, openng

company, rep must posse5t company employe€.ard, 5,Ihe ilids, rrcprred in

accordarcewthlhF'n\1rL,lionsln.hcbiorjlnqdoLUmelLJn.s1'L.lhdl
below mentioned addrcsson or beiore 11:O0At'4 hoLrs o' o5th Jllly' ?021 Bidt

will be op€ned on the 5ame dav at 11:30A1V hours' Ihi5 advedisemenl is also

avaitable on Pt'iA website a! www'ppIa Eov'pk 6 NADRA 
'esel\'!stne 

*nt,to

'.o,, "tt 
tt," t o,.. p" R'le JJ ol PPqA ,)0O4' PROTURI VLI\I DI-DA|iMrN'

,AOOO nQ *oDoo *'O Bu ldrnE lL oJno floor) 30- Mauve A'^r ( '"/-'
l]l"#"o* ;;;;;,";pnon isr snrc:a:'I rr<No 011 e]08'88

Advertisement Dat. 1,4/6/2021

Scanned u,ilh CanrScanDer



Bid Validity

BiddinB/Tender Document
Cost

s/7 /2021

11:00:o0 AM

11:30:OO AM

1003

Attach Doc!mant

Person to be Coatacted Hassan Mirza

Designation

TelNo.

Add/ess

Director Procurement

051-9108360

Ground F'oor Procurement Department RegionalHQBuilding Mauve Area

G10/4,lslamabad

Note: Plcase don't Prinl This I'age,Sai

2% of quoted amount

should remained vafid at leastthree monlhs

Scanned wilh Camscanner



rI) I!t./\i\l/\tilD t,l-06.:02i I liQ NnDRI)

*uf;C.6tfffo

Name of ihwlPaPers/Perlodi'alt
CaptioD

Publlcatio

Cl!.nt

2 SuslncssRe'order'(hi,61z01l
11t2?!

pro1l6897/20

rl!r.
N*fA.m1,..t!3J

l1

Scrnrrcd \\'ith alamScanner

ffi@:slm@

Region



;*Lett

s ir:i
6 NtR :NIo 5 N

l9iRIN o IE oIr IDnt 0r3&ist,I}Q 15l"&naBAB

!rf,:i;:tlJ sii.r fs. .,.i-.i,arn(],, ,,.:t,

{1 tr.i:!i!r (r 6.:.)! rr. r

-.j,!,'. r. 
' 
ii,h r.

Pi,--r: i irfGr
i.:. .r r. - t, -J I .1 ' Br^r o+.DnI sroln 6xr

i; i;,,... r -r"r j i: a e.: r! dT'r' ^rlP

TEH DER NO.6r/2021

id=1&date=2021-06-15&ps id=137720
hlt

Scanncd with CamScanncr



Comnarison Statcmcnt for Sunnly of (lcnuinc Xcror D-95 Consumablcs. ['cndcr'# 61/2021

Dmm lbr Xcrox D95 A :5
Iruscr lbr Xcrox D95

l r)lrl l'rir(i Includin Tari

Note: Abo\ e rates are inolusivc olall apDlicablc taxes.

User- depanmenl is rcoLlcsted 1o tcchni llv revieu.,levaluatc the a ve ouota'tions as Der their

DWP T
l'lost A(lvirnt?rgcous Ridd(r

1

2

cnls

(u Pdc Prialol(r
Ot\'

27.085.502.035,759.9126,072.00Toncr lor Xerox D95 A
1,662,,199.80 70.200.00
1.254,905.98 109.500.00

66,199.99
418.301.990i \{is DWI 'l cchnologies

164).8,10.00

l it 500.00
) I50 ,r0i -

1.755,000.00

5.003,166/-

President

Mcmbcrs

Mr. lmran Hashim, Depuq, Director (HQ Procurenant Dept.)

Mr. Mudassar Alam, Asst. Director (F&A)

Mr. F'ayyaz I{ussain, Asst. Director (Admin Dtc. - EMD)

Mr. Hammad Haider Rizvi. Asst. Director (CNIC Prod. - User Dept.)

2
\')

Orrened on 05-07-2021

M/s Alpha Xcrotcch
Desoription,lltems

80 ] NI/s .A.lpha xerotectr



a

92u' liri'J ,

'-:-;'-.

l{lri) I lt N(i

r)l I
ti,1 DIi

RIiA ;-t 011 I-,,\

Qrl

llnrrdr((l t\r cnr\ t,li

tsl )tl
tst' o)

) l lit,:, oN

Urrir hict

Il l5|.r)00 00

 t t{) I,]R I

toRI

i\l/s l)\\ I) Tcrlrn.i.qics (i!vi.) t,1rl
Irl0l 13, Sr,ccl39, (; l0ll
I&l' Ccnlc,, hlin)rt)r{l
cll I t)-l:lt-5388ri0-1

.901 20If
35

o Itl/1, I ?,

,{r9,1021

qlotrd vidc your quorarion

'lin.r Pri

0-!0,000.0{l
ghl 'l l()lls,r(tnnd Iri! c Ilundrcd

'lilal:

'I

o.,",,, 
"l"ill,f,:i.]:o 

," -.n, n r r orh, nr $rrrry !r.on\rorrrrc\ ircnn uain!, .rinlr$ 
/,n In02 r

""1'lllln",'i',111: . r,
(rr trplcs Onc t\,1ilti0n'fr;
()n

TI- ti_ ,\\l) (_oi\it)r a: o\s

l. ln c.se ofai, tarirlioi in rlris purchar ord6, v^riari.r.ild *illn. irlued 0l1r rk muxrat.onsenr Dtbo$ Danie,

( Ihslr(r'.n 4strr rr(F.i,c.h\ t(rrt,f0.,1,,r.,
''" '"r. -^.,i ,,,,.,,',,.- .,. ; :li,:,';::l ]t' : 

rrfrri(rinh 
''|i'd,J h\ 'r*rrhFan.,.\c o-\..i,.,rovd.

'mloscLl 
a5 p* r.:$ ll clau\ ''rr'D lrrql 'tr 2 q(d uhi(hc(r (onc.larc, a)rhc^qle tD !h.ll bc

d Ri'.sa,c in. u5ic .fC.tn...rt _ft,.i ..,, .c 
m\cr( CoLmncdr ri\* \ rr bc !sdtr.r.d ir rt c I mr.rr ',",r^;...0'*,,,,;.1:;;i,,":;I'.i.1l"tnr ']1co4nt-rn,cci'|b{,,,'trherczno,gc

! r.rquidir.J trjrrrrs , ." 
" 

,..,., ir,.,",tt"r'L'1'{r'rhc\ptr.d
. LDonrhalfa,liclrari,c-,*,,*o,.*u.o.,,.ljl].'i:,I;,ff#lf"l:Iilj:Ihase"6dc.rerhi,,hed.rpqpd@d.
h. Bidsccu,ir!srra,berdancdar?s.L,r!ncc.r{i,r,r:r,.,i...,"i.,..0'.,,.,,1:,..::ll,;i:"fi,.""",,r"r.,,,.,,

\cndc|hi'' bcli.hcroci...can \utid,l.,.t\d:c(L.r],,tt,rctla.c
i. In case of canc. arion otlrc t,O rcndorsllltcr shajt ml bc ctislbtc r. ctaim and NADR^ shal ior be tabk ro piy rn]payffc.rs. co!( or.\persc! \,har so clcr ircuiird br rt,c lcn,.torsulrti6 asrins ihis poj. In casc vcndo, fai,s ro dctncr c\er aner rb. tiplc oi ?0 dals an., rhc c;irv ot detivery lidc, NADea rcseie ,nc ilhr lo..ic.l lle PO. .onfi5calc lllc b d scclrily, i,i!c t oor t).dbmarce Cenificarc ro rtre fiin, *, *,, 

"**,;;i 
,i. ;;;:;

i..,.J-cc o' rh,,.l.ar I riu,n, c.!n.fi.dc,
k. P.rmenr afic. .oorrrerion oi dcrnr4. subn)irsion .f 0irh / sarc r irvoie and suc.c$tur Ue.i D.,r.r..enr Ac.cprancc

Ilcrd oI Ucta(mrnt
\,\DIr1 llQ Prrcnrcnrenr

(flar!,n Nli?,)

D'a{ I ln.6e ot any ambiguis/ que,y retarcd r. pdrchase

rxl.;. pteare lniorm prccurerneil d'fi Don sonr3( nnc in

*tt,**n t",t"* mu,ii,Dis \i r.rc.r13,h. p ch]* ord$ e.3(r h !t'xl. h.3ll n* F.n1^ dirisr! runbftd l*r

v

Na'n. & 
^ulhotiz.d 

Signi,,,,", 4t lJ l'"i .r.,{." 't Z?l^ot" e,qo6r'l

L

ir:rL

)58
i,61'1,

:l 't\ 
r.,

\'. l

cst l]%

r78.500 00 2)8.r0c00
wirh Tax

I1s.1,228,500i-

Sci1nncd \.\ ith L]amScalu)cr

12 \r'..in
(:^"la I,fo.t .in,r - \At)t^ I(). (;,5/2. t\trh{ha{



I

t'
\\ll'\1' ()Ir l)-\(l\ r'\\. r l1\ tsl R1 ol IN rRtol{

(,r.
\ \'no\ \t l).\ t .\B \st:. ,\ND Rt:.(;lsl' ItAl tOt\ ,1 t|T t{)RIt Y (NAt)R,\)

ltl ) til Il t)l\(i 'li r 1tat. 1t) t' I] \ { 0st,90191E 9l lrl
l)u'clrNsc Olrlcr: )i,^l) 2.9

ts/^
Atjt,201I

I .rN dlrcn.d to..rfiDn.n o.dcr lor nrmll olcoNUn[blcs ilcnrs rgiin( T.nder l,6l/?.021 q1.rii vid. rq.q.ounon

D.s.riprion I Itcn)s Q'I
s0

Nos
Toncr ibr Xcr.\ D-9tA

Uoir [$ce
osT I 79t Toral Pice

\!irhTrx

101.059.t4 2.085.759.9.1

Drun ior Xero\ D-95A
2i
\os 56.337.60 t.420,910.00 21t.559.80 1,661.499.80

(Rulecs Thrce Alillion Scycn Hundred t'ortl Eigtl Tlousand Trro Hundrcd l]nd
Sirih Onll') Tolxt

Rs.l.7:18.259 74/

Rs..1,7.18,260r

TERi\IS AND COI\DtTlOlS
l2 \l'c.Is
CNIC Prod..lion - NADnA JtO. c-5/?. lshmrUarl

Il.! .'\lfh \.rol(h
()11i..101. lsll:l,xn.,U trlcnrlr l,lizi.aiyi.a.nrrr.
I'lrri. l. lhlI iir 1'(n\ n, lslxmrb.d
(-rll: l)-t-r-!51(.1 I 83

.. lnspe.iion: As pc.accepian.e b) User Deprrnqrl.lalbe supplied ilcm is rcjecr.d bt Usq Depannrenl vendor sfialtprolid.
rfu replacement q.ithin the above mentioned d.lilery pej.d or 2 rEk, vhthever cooes lal.r. Orhe6vis6 r.D sh.ll b.
inpos.d as per ..lev.nl clause.

d. Ralcs a.c inclusi\c ol65Tand all applicabl. mr.s
e. Covemment laxes shdl be dedud.d at tlr.linre ofpalments 6 per Colcnmenr pEsdb..d Br.i !h$.appli.abk.
t Thr d.liler.d ll.m ousr be 3enuine,from ftcsh norl.nd.rustnotb.expir.d.
g. Liquidated Damrg.!: ln case ollendor faik to deiiver above mentloned ilem ofp!rchase od( !:lh in tu delivcry p.riod.

LD on rlal parlicular itco siallb..h6rged @ 0 50l" pa day ryto mlrimun oi l0% otlhcddaFd it.n.
h. Bid sccurill shall be tetsined ,s assuaice ofdel;lery and {ill be Glcard afld dtr sMc.sfll complelion oirhe dclivcrr.

Vendor shallbeliableto ensu,. d1e validitv ofbid sec! vlillits rclcde

i,Iicas€ofcanccli'lionaf$ePo,leidor/supplielslD|liol}.€.iSiblelochinta,dNADIIAsh.Ilnolbcliablelopa!any
palnenrs, cosrsor cxPcnses \ltir so ever incured bv re rcjidnr/tlppli" agajnst this l'o'

, i"***nd-t",t,,oorlle, e\en aflerrhc tapf of20 dar! lter tre eipiq ofd.iiv.ryiinre, NADRA rcincficrighrro
' .lJ,n" tr. -"n.."re rhe bL'i s(r ). i$ue Poor ?erlom'nce CeniJlcal< to the nfl aid ma) blacklisl rh' fim aner

tsuance of $tee poor p-foinan'e cenificarcs

* t.r."* "i". 
*i"t,"lf"n of detiver) sobnbsioi !i Bllh / sale ra\ invoie and Suc'ssful User Deparh'nr Accprance

ln case of any variatio! ih lhis purchase ordq a !a

.'r :.!l i
, ., 1')

,r'l

.ialon orde, *ill b. issed attq llE fiural conscd of holh lanies'

h"^DRa llQ t', o.!, ono'r
(lI*!rn l\lirzi)

\"
y rnrb:!niD'/ qu.D dlllcd lo turchis. /

t1 ,tt L41
I

:.r.:sr.;r, i r.:s, roo so

:

ir

I

Scanred with CamScanner



GOVtnNMtNI or pAt!t5TAN MtNtstRy o! 1!TLnloI
NAt toNAL rrATABAsr al,t D RLGr! 8At loN AU,TltoRtry INADtA)

IRHO) IIUIiI]ING MAUVE ARIA G.1O14 !SLAMABAD

PHONE { 051 90392868 FAX t 0s1-9108188

PLrrchasc order Nor NADRA/Proc/roncr 1

Tor ,;t uov, zozr

llA ,llph:\ \tr,)r(cli
Otficc 11,2. 1!l Floor.  l XIcmrr PlNzx, Ci!ic Ccnl.r.
!rlris! 1. Brlr ir To$ n, lshnrnbrd
Ccllr0l.lJ s161lS$

Subjcctr
Purchasc Orde. No: NADRA/Proc/Toner/6764 dated 16ti Aug, 2021.

Provision of Consumatiles for Printer Xerox D 95 A

1. Following arnendnent may please be made in Purchase Order No: NADRA/Proc/Toner/5764

dated 16ih Aug, 2021.

Previous

Delivery -Iime: 12 weeks

Amended

Dclivery Time: 3oth Nov, 2021

2. Remaining terms and conditions shallremain same'

A!!e-p!a,!!!!
ebovt rn5tfuctions while re'eiving lhe purchase order & agree to:bide be allterms

above the PUrchase order

n 
" 
*.,,./!-iilJl- tlli ff f '*'' o

Head of Depsrtment (NP&s)

HQ NADRA Islam?bad
(Hassan Mhra)

offi'e copv .3se of anY ambieuily /q ueries related to lvorkorder please inlorm
r.. ,ser d epa 40qql94v-C!l!!94!!!a! n

i:":#*",;:ilil;'ame "r oe'esponded n.per'v

V

1 "- 1 sienalu,e:

t.nt",, e . e.z3 - \\/41 3X stamp
g.lnltt

Scamcd with CamScanncr

t,



D.9f G^s,".d!ilA
(//
'/% u

a

v*tqlry3 
t

ALyt*fi*t ,"1^ /
o&0, ? owp J

)t-^l'lo,j,* J

lts*,,,t

tt/o/ov
gtf,/r"u

th /t- tt

N,*a-

/s t, h'"-t,r

)( t. (:0'

lir,liq/

I,U t"'"

- , 0,u.3 Segtua .

.33.1J(g3B/6

Dg*''6 $;p

qiql3"t.
at3) tl s

8i17q,t

ct
01

o) >l ,

rs.

9//

'l

I



I PPRA TENDER NO:. 61/202,I

lssue Date of Tender ---JunelJuly 2021

NATIoNAL DATABASE & REG AurHoRtry

NAT oNAL

_. 9._

&tw#
1+**s4F
I{ADRA

a '.-:,: r rr..i
'r- E 

^, 
b E R,a' b o c0iz e N r s



9 U

]{ADRA

Note: (a) Contractors must fill in all the details as required in the form.

(b) Print in black ink use capital letters and ./ appropriate boxert

M/s

TENDER NO. 61i 2021
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

HEADQUARTER NATIONAL DATABASE A\D
REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (NAORA)
{RHO) BUILDING G-10/4. MAUVE AREA

SUPPLY OF GENUINE XEROX D-95 CONSUMI\BLES

SALES TAX REGISTRATION NO AND REGISTRAT ON DATE

]
CWNER'S NAME AND CNIC NO

CI)IVIPANY'S BUSINESS ADDRESS

Counuy:-
.5i&ii(o.,ir, . ' :r'.: i:

City:-

House No:-

Ward No:-

District:-

Division:-

Fax No:-

Post Office :-

TehsiUSub:-

Province:-

Telephone #:-_

Tax Card llo:-

ration

Owner's National ldentity Card f,lo:- tl

COMPANY NAME AND TAX NO

FORM NI]}IIBER

: ",,....

I T I.II 1 T--l

Sales Tax Ri ll ---[

I T I.II l

:.o, y!'tPlln
Naftd3:!

ttttt fI I

tt r TII ttl



sd;tIf,'PJts#
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF

INTERIOR

NADRA HEADQUARTERS ISLAMABAD

-,-*u{ Ltt, t'
kU4*'+*"}Et
NAIn/A

INVITATION OF BID - FOR
SUPPLY OF GENUINE

XEROX D-95
CONSUMABLES

TENDER NO. 61/2021

1 National database and Registration Authority (NADRA), Ministry of lnlerior, Govemmenl of
Pakistan anvites sealed bids lrom eligible bidders i.e. supplaervcontractors{lrms having valid
registration from lncome Tax & Sales Ta( and who are Active Tax payers List (ALT) of the FBR for
Supply of Genuine Xerox D-95 Consumables.

2 The bid documents contain detailed Specification, lnstruclions. Conditions and forms for
participating in the Bid The Bid Docurnents (complete set) can be purchased by lhe bidder upon a
written request on Bidder's otficial letter head addressed to the Head of Department (f.lADRA
Procurement & Stores) at given address from 1000 AM to '1600 PM (Monday to Friday) & upon
payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.10001 Payment of Tender document fee can be made
through Bank Deoosit Slip i Bank HBL Account Title: NADRA Head uarters, Accounl #
0004600051009601 .

3 Rupees 2so/addiiional (courier charges) to be deposited, by lhe out stationed bidders for the
purpose to purchase complete set of Bidding Documents. The complete set of Bidding Document will
be send via Courier Services. Request for the same must reach at least 07 working days before
closing date of Tender; else any delay liability cannot be claimed.

4 All the vendors are requested to provide request for issuance of tender documents on
company letterhead including nominalion of authorized representative (Name & Designation) for
presence at tender opening At the lime of tender opening company, rep must possess company
employee card.

5 The bids, prepared in accordance with lhe instructions in the bidding documents must reach
at below mentioned address on or before 11:00AM hours on 05rh July, 2021. Bids will be opened on
the same day at 11:30AM hours. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at
www.ppra.gov pk

6 NADRA reserves lhe right to relect all the bids as per Rule 33 of PPRA 2004.

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT NADRA HQ

NADRA RHO Building (Ground Floor)

30 - Mauve Area G-10/4, lslamabad - 44000.

Telephone: 051-90392437 | Fax No:051-9108188



.IEBUSAND CONDTTTONS FOR Brp ANp BrpprSS

Tender ldentif icalion Nu mber

Procurement Aqencv. Headquarters National Database And Rrlgistration Authority
lslamabad

Last Date & Time for Submission of Bid 05t0712021 at 1100 Hours (PST)

Note: All bids submitted afrer the time prescribed shall be rqected and returned without
being opened (Reference PPRA 2004 Rule 28-2).

Bid Ooenino Date & Time. 05107 DO21 at 'l 1 30 Hours (PST)

Bid Submission and Openinq Address.

Procurement Department NADRA HQ
RHO Building (Ground Floo0,

Mauve Area G-10/4, lslamabad.

6. Prgcedure of Tender

a. Single Stage One Envelope Procedure.
b Tender will be awarded on the basis of item wise lowest rates respectively

Bid Submission.

The bids shall be submitted in a sealed package or packag{)s n such manner that the
contenls are fully enclosed and cannot be known until duly open€:d

Note: Bidders are required to state, in their proposal, the name title, fax number and e-mail
address of the bidders authorized representative for all communlcatrons until the process has
been completed

NADRA will not be responsible lor any costs or expenses incur ed by bidders in connection
with the preparation and sLtbmission of bids.

8. Bid ODenino Process / i,lethod.

The bid shall comprise of one envelope The envelope shall coltarn the F nancial Proposal
and the Bid Security The envelope will be clearly marked with'Financial Proposal". Bidders
name and tender number will be mentioned on all envelopes.

Bid Secudtv.

The amount of the bid and bid security shall be tn Pak Rupees The bidders are required to
deposit Bid Security (refundable) equal to 2% of the total bid value including taxes
in the shape of pay order, call deposit, bankers cheque or demand draft issued by any
scheduled bank of Pakistan, in favor of National Database and Registration Authoraty Bid
security shall be sealed with the financial bid or in an envelope separate from Technical and
Financial bids Bid security shall not be sealed with the technical bid. Bids not
accompanied by original bid security will not be ente.tained.

a. Bid security of successlul bidders will alone be retained t I the completion of
delivery and will be released after the successful completron of the delivery

b. The representative of the bidder shall bring an authority/ncmrnation letter on
company's letterhead for attending the financial bid openilg

7

10. Bid Validity Period 90 days from the date of opening of Tender

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

TENDER Nc. 61/2021



12

'11. Withdrawal of Bid

a. A bidder may withdraw the bid prior to the deadline for submission of bid as
prescribed in these tender documents.

b. The bid security will be torfeited if a bidder withdraws the bid after the deadline of bid
submissioo or during the period of bid validity or in the case of a successful bidder
fails to sign/accept the Purchase Order/Contract

Reiection of Bid.

a. Bids nol sealed as per the instructions in the bidding documents

b. Bid security has not been submitted as per the relevant clause.

c. lncomplete. conditional or optional bids will be reiected forthwith.

d Bids offering multiple options wall be rejected

e. Bids received after due date & time will not be accepted.

f. Bids failing to meet the eligibility / evalualion criteria.

g. Any noncompliance lo the terms and conditions of bidding documents

13. Bidder's Eliq bilitv Criteria.

a. Bidders must fulfill all the requirements as per the eligibility criteria provided in these
bidding documents

b. The respective details are mentioned in Undertaking lor bidders and the same shall
be provided on judicial stamp paper of Rs.20/- (minimum).

c. Non-compliance by the bidders will lead to disqualification and thelr bids will not be
considered for further pro@ss.

14. 9ids.upp94i!.s-899!Deda
a. Original Bidding document as issued by NADRA, duly signed and stamped bythe

brdder

b Bid security (refundable) equal to 27o of bid value in Pak Rupees in form of a pay

order / Demand Draft / Call Deposit/ Banker Cheque issued by any scheduled bank
of Pakislan, in favor of National Database and Registration Authority.

c. Company Profile including proof of existence in particular business

d. All other documentations as detailed in Undertaking for Bldders.

15. Compliancelnstructions.

a Quoted rates shall include all applicable GoP taxes.

b. No cutting / overwriling of the offered prices will be accepted.

c Strict Complrance of bidding documents, given Specifications and eligibility /
qualification criteria.

16 Maximum e of Deliverv

a. 12 Weeks

b. Delivery period may be extended in case of events beyond the control of bidder and

NADRA Vendor shall inform in writing to NADRA of any such event and may request
for extension in delivery period at least 2 weeks prior to the expiry ol delivery period

otherwise the request for exension will nol be accepted.

c. lf any of the supplied items / equipment rejected by NADRA, firm shall provide the

replacement within the above mentioned delivery period or within 4 weeks, whichever

comes later otheMise LD will be charged as per the relevant clause

d ln case the firm fails to deliver the equipment even after the lapse of 30 days after the



expiry of the delivery time. NADRA reserves the .ight to confiscate the bid
security/peformance bond (whichever is applicable) of the firm.

17. Pavments

a. Payment shall be made afrer completion of delivery of items and successful OC
check or provision of acceptance cedmcate and on produc{ion ,following documentsi

l. Delivery Challan (ln duplicate).

ll. Firm bill (ln duplicate).

lll. Sale tax invoace (ln duplicate).

lV. Warrantee/Guarantee form (in duplicate) for each equipment (lf applicable).

V. Valid Professional Tax & lncome Tax exemption Certificate (lf applicable).

Biddefs Queries.18

Any queries by the Bidders must reach to NADRA Procurement department at the already
mentioned address, at least three (3) working days before the deadline of the bid
submission otherwise NADRA will not be liable to respond

ance of Bidder

21. Corruol or Fraudulent P ractices by Bidder

20

19

22. GeneralTerms and Condilions

ln case of any poor perlormance from selected bidder, NADRA reserves the right to issue
Poor Performance Cedificate to bidder and to confiscat3 the retention money/bid
security/performance bond (whichever is applicable) of the biCder. Bidder receiving three
poor performance certificates may be barred from particlpatic,n in luture procurements of
NADRA,

Liquidated Damaqes (LDl.

ln case of any delay in oelivery LD @ 0.5% of the total value of the delayed item, per day,
up to a maximum of 10ol of the total value of the delayed item 3hall be charged

Any type of corrupt or fraudulent practices or provision of any false information by the
bidder will lead to disqualification/ blacklisting/ legal proceeding against the bidder
regardless of the price aDd qualily of the product.

a ln case the selecled bidder fails lo deliver even after the laps of 20 days after expiry
of delivery period, NADRA reserves the nght to cancel lhe purchase Order oI the
firm, confiscale the bid security/performance bond and may blacklist the lirm.

b. ln case the selected bidders do not accept the Purchase Order/Contract, their bid
security will be confiscated and the bidder will be blacklisled temporarily from all
procurements of NADRA HQ.

c. ln case there is a difference between the unjt price and total price for any items
quoted in the bid, the unit price of thauthose items shall prevait and decision of
NADRA in this regard shall be linal.

d. ln case, one or more bidders quote the same unit/total pice for one or more item(s),
then those [ems wll be re-tendered.

e. The list of required items is enclosed with the Tender Documents. All supplies shall
be made in accordance with the list and must be genuine partial Delivery and partial
Payment is not allowed for this tender.

f. The supplied items shall be Genuine, Brand new and rrom fresh stock. Any non_
genuine, used or old items supplied by the vendor will be rejected.

g Participating vendors are requested to avoid from all overt & covert
activities that shall create any doubt that leads towards ambiguity in the
tendering process and tender opening session.



FinancialBid Format

uoiit

{Rs) ll6ol ot lT% etc.l (Rs.)

Sqft etc

Total Price : (amount in words)

> Delivery Time

> Validity (Min 90 days)

i Wa.ranty Period

> NTN & GST No

> Sign, Stamp & Date

Note:

'l) ln case there is a diflerence between the unit price and the tolal price of any item(s) quoted in lhe

bid, unit price ofthat ilem(s) shall be considered.



Note For Vendors

All vendors are hereby advised. not to give any favors, commission, gifts, bribe or any other items lo
staff of Procurement Department or to the end user an return for the acceptance certificate.
Furthermore, if any concerned person from NADRA asks such t/pe of bribe/favors against
acceptance certificate, immediately anform HOD (Procurement) on the following e-mails NADRA
will protect the personal and confdential information of the Vendor, in thls regard

hassan.miEa@nadra.gov pk

lf any Vendor has already offered Bribe/favors to any person of NADRA than no Claims of foul play
will be entertained



Tender fi 6Ll202L

SPECIFICATIONS

801 Toner Xerox D95 A

2 Drum Xerox D95 A

033 Fuser Xerox D-95

S# Items Description Qtv


